
Town of 

Wrightsville Beach 
 

 

321 Causeway Drive – P. O. Box 626 
Wrightsville Beach, North Carolina 28480 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

2012 Board of Aldermen Meeting Schedule 
  

The public will take notice that the regular meeting schedule for the Wrightsville Beach 
Board of Aldermen for 2012 will be as follows; and that this is a true copy of the schedule kept 
on file in the office of the Town Clerk, as required by G.S. 143-318.12: 
 

Thursday, January 12, 2012  

Saturday, January 21, 2012 – 8:30 am – Board Retreat - Public Safety Facility 

Thursday, January 26, 2012 – 5 pm – Mid Year Budget Review 

Thursday, February 2, 2012 – 5 pm – Lanier Workshop   

Thursday, February 2, 2012 – 6:00 pm – Special Meeting 

Thursday, February 9, 2012 

Thursday, February 23, 2012 – 6:00 pm – Special Meeting 

 Friday, March 2, 2012 – Joint Meeting – 8:30 am – Kure Beach Community Center 

Thursday, March 8, 2012 

Thursday, April 12, 2012 

Tuesday, April 17, 2012 – Continued Regular Meeting of April 12
th  

 Thursday, May 10, 2012 

 Tuesday, May 15, 2012 – 5 pm – Budget Workshop – Town Hall Conference Room 

 Thursday, May 17, 2012 – 5 pm – Budget Workshop – Town Hall Conference Room 

 Tuesday, May 22, 2012 – 5 pm – Budget Workshop – Town Hall Conference Room 

 Thursday, May 31, 2012 – 5 pm – Budget Workshop – Town Hall Conference Room 

 Thursday, June 7, 2012 – 5 pm – Special Meeting – 5:30 pm Budget Workshop 

  Friday, June 8, 2012 – 8:30 am – Joint Meeting w/County Commissioners – Holiday Inn 

 Thursday, June 14, 2012   

 Thursday, June 21, 2012 – 5 pm – Special Meeting and Hurricane Workshop 

 Thursday, July 12, 2012 

 Thursday, August 16, 2012 – changed from August 9
th  

 Thursday, September 13, 2012 

 Thursday, October 11, 2012  

 Thursday, November 8, 2012   

 Thursday, December 13, 2012 
 
 

 All meetings will commence at 6:00 p.m., unless otherwise noted (*) above, in Council 
Chambers of Town Hall, 321 Causeway Drive, Wrightsville Beach, North Carolina.   
 
 

Sylvia Holleman 
Town Clerk 

 

 
06-14-12 


